RECO

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2137690 0.3. Falent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Bank National Association (f/k/a Firstar Bank, National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Othernational banking association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement OtherRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Execution Date:6/19/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Cummings Incorporated, The International Sign Service Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon Patterson Goldborg Kohn et al.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Goldberg Kohn et al	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60603	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	- THIS OF AGE			
Name of Person Signing S	ignature 6/20/02 Date data document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

/26/2002 ANNED1 00000196 72268163

Form **PTO-1594**

02 FC:482

40.00 B

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0371

Schedule I

TRADEMARK	APP. No.	REG. No.	REG. DATE
The International Sign Service	72/268,163	848,932	May 14, 1968
The International Sign Service	72/268,162	871,038	June 10, 1969
C and Globe Design	72/296,812	868,631	April 29, 1969
C and Globe Design	72/296,813	882,251	December 9, 1969
Cummings Signs and Design	73/591,431	1,445,584	June 30, 1987
Hi-Val and Design	74/070,258	1,687,622	May 19, 1992
Cummings Incorporated and Design	75/465,178	2,259,257	July 6, 1999
Cummings Incorporated and Design	75/465,179	2,259,258	July 6, 1999

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 19, 2002, by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association and formerly known as Firstar Bank, National Association ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Bank and Cummings Incorporated, The International Sign Service, a Tennessee corporation ("Debtor"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 1999, which was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1999 in its records at Reel 001907, Frame 0790, as amended by a First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2001, which was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2001 in its records at Reel 002403, Frame 0831 (as amended, the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted, assigned and pledged to Bank a security interest in Debtor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its "Trademark Collateral" meaning all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed: trademarks, service marks, trademarks or service mark registrations, trade names and trademark or service mark applications (exclusive of Intent to Use Applications as defined in the Agreement), including each mark, registration and application listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made part hereof as Schedule I) and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including damages and payment for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (v) the Trademark License Rights as defined in the Agreement, and (vi) together in each case with the goodwill of the Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its rights and interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Bank, National Association

By:

Kenneth A. Kilmer, Vice President

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, f/k/a/ Firstar

STATE OF OHIO)
)SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

The foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this 19th day of June, 2002 by Kenneth A. Kilmer, personally known to me to be a Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a Firstar Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of such association.

Notary Public

399250.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0373

Schedule I

TRADEMARK	APP. No.	REG. No.	REG. DATE
The International Sign Service	72/268,163	848,932	May 14, 1968
The International Sign Service	72/268,162	871,038	June 10, 1969
C and Globe Design	72/296,812	868,631	April 29, 1969
C and Globe Design	72/296,813	882,251	December 9, 1969
Cummings Signs and Design	73/591,431	1,445,584	June 30, 1987
Hi-Val and Design	74/070,258	1,687,622	May 19, 1992
Cummings Incorporated and Design	75/465,178	2,259,257	July 6, 1999
Cummings Incorporated and Design	75/465,179	2,259,258	July 6, 1999

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/20/2002